HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 23-

Introduced by Council Member _____

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$109,531.25 FROM MEASURE BB LOCAL TRANSPORTATION (FUND 212) FOR THE HESPERIAN BOULEVARD AND WEST A STREET PROTECTED INTERSECTION, PROJECT NO. 05338

WHEREAS, in partnership with the City, the Alameda County Public Works Agency (ACPWA) completed the Hesperian Boulevard Corridor Improvement Project, a project designed to benefit motorists, pedestrians, bicyclists, and transit riders through the installation of wider decorative sidewalks, pedestrian lighting, signal improvements, Class II buffered bicycle lanes, bus boarding islands, wider median areas, landscaping, and pavement rehabilitation on Hesperian Boulevard between Embers Way and West A Street; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Hayward previously approved Resolution 20-132 for an appropriation of \$1,250,056 to the Hesperian Boulevard and West A Street Protected Intersection Project; and

WHEREAS, the final project total included two unforeseen change orders, resulting in \$34,531.25 higher than the project cost previously approved by Council; and

WHEREAS, \$75,000 of the original identified funding supporting this project is no longer available as it supports other traffic calming efforts in the City; and

WHEREAS, Measure BB (Local Transportation) Fund 212 has sufficient funds to support this effort.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward hereby authorizes and amends the Budget Resolution to appropriate \$109,531.25 to the Hesperian Boulevard and West A Street Protected Intersection Project 05338 from Measure BB (Local Transportation) Fund 212.

ATTACHMENT II

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA		_, 2023
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTE	EST: City Clerk of t	he City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:		
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward		